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Promotora de Informaciones, S.A. (the “Company” or “PRISA”), pursuant to article 17 of the 
Regulation (EU) 596/2014 on market abuse, in accordance with Article 227 of the Law 6/2023, 
of 17 March, of the Securities Markets and Investment Services (Ley de los Mercados de Valores y 
de los Servicios de Inversión), hereby announces the following 

OTHER RELEVANT INFORMATION 

Regarding the liquidity contract signed with JB Capital Markets, Sociedad de Valores, S.A.U., (the 
“Liquidity Contract”) initially signed in July 2019 (communicated to the market through the 
publication of the corresponding “relevant fact” registration number 280677) and which has been 
extended by agreement between the parties successively, the last in July 2024 (effective until July 
11, 2025), communicated on July 2, 2024 (registration number 29498), and in accordance with 
the provisions set forth in Rule Fourth, limb 2, b) of Circular 1/2017 of 26 April, of the Spanish 
National Security Market Commission (Comisión Nacional del Mercado de Valores) on liquidity 
contracts, a summary of the operations carried out under the aforementioned Liquidity Contract 
for the fourth quarter of the fiscal year of 2024 (since 1 October 2024 until 31 December 2024) is 
hereby included. 

It is hereby stated the Liquidity Contract remains temporarily suspended since November 19, 
2024, as a result of the share buyback program approved by the Company, (the "Buyback 
Program") as communicated through Inside Information dated November 18, 2024 (registration 
number 2474). 

 

 

Likewise, the operations carried out on treasury shares during the aforementioned period are 
detailed below: 

 

 

Shares

Execution 

Effective

Average 

Execution Price

Begining balance to the signing of the contract153.024 212.091,26

Initial amount 146.343 85.578,46

Acquisitions  92.547 -30.837,80 0,333212314

Disposals -89.295 30.432,80 0,340811916
Costs directly relating to the 

Stock Exchange operations 88,66

Current amount  149.595 85.084,80

Summary
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Madrid, 9 January 2025 
Pablo Jiménez de Parga Maseda 

Secretary of the Board of Directors 
 
 

 
 

Date Nº Shares Block Nº operations Average Price (€) Cash (€)

Shares as of the 

relevant date (Total 

shares) Effective amount

Initial 85.578,46 146.343

Acquisitions 01 / 10 / 2024 2.500 N 1 0,32500 -812,50 148.843 84.765,96

Disposals 01 / 10 / 2024 -2.500 N 2 0,33620 840,60 146.343 85.606,56

Acquisitions 02 / 10 / 2024 2.461 N 3 0,32090 -789,81 148.804 84.816,75

Disposals 03 / 10 / 2024 -559 N 2 0,33030 184,65 148.245 85.001,40

Acquisitions 04 / 10 / 2024 6.230 N 2 0,32190 -2.005,37 154.475 82.996,03

Disposals 07 / 10 / 2024 -3.076 N 1 0,33400 1.027,38 151.399 84.023,41

Disposals 08 / 10 / 2024 -8.060 N 2 0,33920 2.734,28 143.339 86.757,69

Acquisitions 09 / 10 / 2024 5.000 N 1 0,32800 -1.640,00 148.339 85.117,69

Disposals 09 / 10 / 2024 -3.629 N 1 0,34000 1.233,86 144.710 86.351,55

Acquisitions 10 / 10 / 2024 227 N 3 0,33200 -75,36 144.937 86.276,19

Disposals 10 / 10 / 2024 -5.000 N 2 0,33700 1.685,00 139.937 87.961,19

Acquisitions 11 / 10 / 2024 4.322 N 1 0,33500 -1.447,87 144.259 86.513,32

Disposals 11 / 10 / 2024 -1.740 N 1 0,34400 598,56 142.519 87.111,88

Acquisitions 14 / 10 / 2024 5.000 N 1 0,33500 -1.675,00 147.519 85.436,88

Disposals 14 / 10 / 2024 -4.779 N 1 0,34200 1.634,42 142.740 87.071,30

Acquisitions 15 / 10 / 2024 1.583 N 2 0,33100 -523,97 144.323 86.547,33

Disposals 15 / 10 / 2024 -3.733 N 1 0,34000 1.269,22 140.590 87.816,55

Acquisitions 16 / 10 / 2024 1.865 N 4 0,33300 -621,05 142.455 87.195,50

Disposals 16 / 10 / 2024 -1.206 N 1 0,34000 410,04 141.249 87.605,54

Acquisitions 17 / 10 / 2024 2.068 N 4 0,33800 -698,98 143.317 86.906,56

Acquisitions 18 / 10 / 2024 5.000 N 1 0,33200 -1.660,00 148.317 85.246,56

Disposals 18 / 10 / 2024 -1.309 N 1 0,34000 445,06 147.008 85.691,62

Acquisitions 21 / 10 / 2024 623 N 2 0,33600 -209,33 147.631 85.482,29

Disposals 22 / 10 / 2024 -2.085 N 1 0,34000 708,90 145.546 86.191,19

Acquisitions 23 / 10 / 2024 74 N 3 0,34000 -25,16 145.620 86.166,03

Acquisitions 24 / 10 / 2024 1.354 N 3 0,33600 -454,94 146.974 85.711,09

Disposals 24 / 10 / 2024 -5.000 N 1 0,34000 1.700,00 141.974 87.411,09

Acquisitions 25 / 10 / 2024 1.537 N 4 0,33800 -519,51 143.511 86.891,58

Disposals 25 / 10 / 2024 -5.000 N 1 0,34500 1.725,00 138.511 88.616,58

Disposals 28 / 10 / 2024 -4.000 N 2 0,34500 1.380,00 134.511 89.996,58

Acquisitions 29 / 10 / 2024 7.036 N 2 0,33730 -2.373,17 141.547 87.623,41

Disposals 29 / 10 / 2024 -5.000 N 1 0,34200 1.710,00 136.547 89.333,41

Acquisitions 30 / 10 / 2024 329 N 2 0,33900 -111,53 136.876 89.221,88

Disposals 30 / 10 / 2024 -8.775 N 2 0,34330 3.012,60 128.101 92.234,48

Disposals 31 / 10 / 2024 -7.670 N 9 0,34260 2.627,81 120.431 94.862,29

Acquisitions 04 / 11 / 2024 5.000 N 2 0,33600 -1.680,00 125.431 93.182,29

Disposals 04 / 11 / 2024 -631 N 1 0,34200 215,80 124.800 93.398,09

Acquisitions 05 / 11 / 2024 9.489 N 2 0,33600 -3.188,30 134.289 90.209,79

Acquisitions 06 / 11 / 2024 2.080 N 7 0,33600 -698,88 136.369 89.510,91

Disposals 06 / 11 / 2024 -611 N 1 0,34000 207,74 135.758 89.718,65

Acquisitions 07 / 11 / 2024 5 N 3 0,33600 -1,68 135.763 89.716,97

Disposals 07 / 11 / 2024 -622 N 1 0,34000 211,48 135.141 89.928,45

Acquisitions 08 / 11 / 2024 10.029 N 3 0,33300 -3.339,57 145.170 86.588,88

Disposals 11 / 11 / 2024 -5.000 N 1 0,34100 1.705,00 140.170 88.293,88

Acquisitions 12 / 11 / 2024 1.089 N 2 0,33400 -363,73 141.259 87.930,15

Disposals 12 / 11 / 2024 -5.000 N 1 0,34000 1.700,00 136.259 89.630,15

Acquisitions 13 / 11 / 2024 3.092 N 3 0,33400 -1.032,73 139.351 88.597,42

Acquisitions 14 / 11 / 2024 4.554 N 3 0,33910 -1.544,36 143.905 87.053,06

Acquisitions 15 / 11 / 2024 5.000 N 1 0,33400 -1.670,00 148.905 85.383,06

Disposals 15 / 11 / 2024 -4.310 N 1 0,34000 1.465,40 144.595 86.848,46

Acquisitions 18 / 11 / 2024 5.000 N 1 0,33500 -1.675,00 149.595 85.173,46


